1084 GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE, W.A.

[Novemser 17, 1944.

Fuller, Thomas Neil (also known as Thomas Niet
Fuller); Labourer; formerly of Oakabella, via Gerald-
ton, Farmer and subsequentb a Private (No. W7853)
of the Australian \[ﬂmuy Forees, but late of Noonkau-
bah Station, via Derby; 11/2/44.

Clift, William Richard; Farm labourer; late of Ned-
lands; 20/7/44.

Gridley, Mary Agnes; Widow and pensioner; late of
Harvey; 4/11/43.

Johnson-Engstrom, Gustavus Samuel; Prospector; late
of Cassidy Hill, Kalgoorlie; 23/6/44.

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZEITE.

The Governmment Gazette is published on Friday o
cuch week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays
or other unforseen ecircumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subsecription to the Govern-
ment Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d.
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage.
Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years
Is. 6d.,, over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subseriptions are required to commence and ter
minate with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O’CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at the
following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 6d.
and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine
words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
he made by moeney order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
change must be added to cheques.

ATl communications should be addressed to “‘The
Government Printer, Perth.”’

CONTENTS.

Administration Aect
Appointments

Audit Act

Cenieteries

Chief Secretary’s Depdrtment
Commissioner of Supreme Court
Companies

Deceased Persons’ Dstatcs
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Health Department
Hospitals—Boards of M‘magement
Land Titles . . ..
Lands Department

Marriages, Licenses to Celeblate
Metropolitan Water Supply, ete.
Mines Department

Orders in Council ..
Proclamation .

Public Serviece Commlsswnel
Publiec Trustee

Public Works Depmtment
Railways .. .
Registrar General ..

Reglsmar of Companies
Registration of Blrths, ete.
Resumptions

Road Boards

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land ..

Treasury

Vermin Boards

Water Boards . .
Water Supply, ete., Depaltment

©.1060,1080, 1082

Page
1082-4

1060
1061-6
1060

1082

1082
1082-4
1060

1060

1080

1067
1061-7
1080

.. 1067-8
1059, 1077-80
1059-60
1059

1060
1083-4

. 1059-60, 1067-76

1080-2
1080

1082
1080

1075
1068-75
1076

. 1076
1068 1076
. 1067
1060

1076

1068
1067-8

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE,

(Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscrlptlon to the above is Seven
shillings and sixpence. and the echarge for a single

sopy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subsecription may be sent to the Government

Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards,
all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar

industrial nature.

L 5034/44

Bv Authority : RoBErT H. MILLER, Government Printer, Perth.





