Page

Fuller, Thomas Neil (also known as Thomas Niet Fuller); Labourer; formerly of Oakabella, via Geraldton, Farmer and subsequently a Private (No. W7853) of the Australian Military Forces, but late of Noonkanbah Station, via Derby; 11/2/44.

Clift, William Richard; Farm labourer; late of Nedlands; 20/7/44.

Gridley, Mary Agnes; Widow and pensioner; late of Harvey; 4/11/43.

Johnson-Engstrom, Gustavus Samuel; Prospector; late of Cassidy Hill Kalgoorlie: 23/6/44.

of Cassidy Hill, Kalgoorlie; 23/6/44.

### NOTICE.

## THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS .- The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows: -30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

## SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS .- Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:-

> For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth.'

#### CONTENTS.

	rage
Administration Act	1082-4
Appointments	1060, 1080, 1082
Audit Act	1060
Cemeteries	1061-6
Chief Secretary's Department	1060
Commissioner of Supreme Court	1082
Companies	1082
Deceased Persons' Estates	1082-4
Fremantle Harbour Trust	1060
Health Department	1060
Hospitals-Boards of Management	t 1060
Land Titles	, 1067
Lands Department	1061-7
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate	1080
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	1067-8
Mines Department	1059, 1077-80
Orders in Council	1059-60
Proclamation	1059
Public Service Commissioner	1060
Public Trustee	1083-4
Public Works Department	1059-60, 1067-76
Railways	1080-2
Registrar General	1080
Registrar of Companies	1082
Registration of Births, etc	1080
Resumptions	1075
Road Boards	1068-75
Tender Board	1076
Tenders accepted	1076
Tenders invited	1068, 1076
Transfer of Land	1067
Treasury	1060
Vermin Boards	1076
Water Boards	1068
Water Supply, etc., Department	1067-8
± ± + + / / ±	

#### THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

# (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.